RESOLUTION NO. 25 FOR 1938

BE IT RESOLVED That the Ballot Title for the proposition to amend Section 2 of Article I, of the Charter of the City of Lebanon, to be submitted to the legal voters of said City, for their approval or rejection, at a special election to be held on the 22nd day of November, 1938, shall be as follows:

"An Act to amend Section 2 of Article I, of Chapter I, of the Charter of the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, to permit said City to acquire or hold by purchase or lease, or otherwise, real and personal property within or without the corporate limits of said City for industrial sites."

BE IT FURTHER RESCLVED That the Ballot Title for the proposition referred to the legal voters of the City of Lebanon, for their approval or rejection, by Resolution No. 19 for 1938, passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on October 18th, 1938, shall be as follows:

"Section 1. That the Common Council of the City of Lebanon shall have the authority to purchase, acquire, or lease industrial sites within or without the limits of the City of Lebanon, to improve the same and to erect buildings and industrial plants thereon, and to pay therefor out of the funds of said City such sums as shall be necessary, not exceeding \$17,000.00."

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this lst day of November, 1938.

Mayor.

Attest:

646 Mitman
City Recorder.